TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM732054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vitra AG		05/24/2022	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visplay GmbH	
Street Address:	Charles-Eames-Strasse 2	
City:	Weil am Rhein	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	79576	
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4176097	INVISIBLE DESIGN
Registration Number:	2760725	VISPLAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3125548015 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: aib@pattishall.com **Correspondent Name:** Ashly I. Boesche

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01076-6-12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashly Boesche
SIGNATURE:	/Ashly Boesche/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed of Assignment - Vitra AG to Visplay GmbH#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007741 FRAME: 0266

900698295

TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is between Vitra AG, a Switzerland aktiengesellschaft ("Assignor"), and Visplay GmbH, a (gesellschaft mit beschränkter haftung (gmbh)) organized under the laws of Germany with an address at Charles-Eames-Strasse 2, 79576 Weil am Rhein, Germany ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its rights, title, and interest in and to the following Trademarks in the United States and the corresponding United States registrations noted below:

INVISIBLE DESIGN, Reg. No. 4176097 VISPLAY, Reg. No. 2760725

to Assignee; and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's rights, title and interest in said Trademarks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks and registrations are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid Trademarks in the United States, including the right to sue for, or bring an administrative action concerning, past infringements or violations of these Trademarks and registrations; (2) the aforesaid United States registrations; and (3) the goodwill of the business associated with the aforesaid Trademarks and registrations.

Executed this 24 day of 429, 2022.

Vitra AG

By:

Name: Paula Indermühle / Phelan Brüderlin

Title: CFO / General Counsel

1724967v1